DocuSign Envelope ID: 5DD1C7D0-6A66-4FEF-9177-33077E51F13A

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES
STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

SCO1D:4265-2010835-A6

STD 213A (Rev. 10/2019) AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER Purchasing Authority Number
[] CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED PAGES 20-10835 06

1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Contractor named below:

STATE AGENCY NAME

California Department of Public Health

CONTRACTOR NAME
SnapMedTech, Inc.

2. The term of this Agreement is:

START DATE
December 18, 2020

THROUGH END DATE
June 20, 2022

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is:
$500,000,000.00

Five Hundred Million Dollars and Zero Cents

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and
incorporated herein:

l. The purpose of this amendment is to extend the end term date from 6/30/2021 to 6/30/2022 in orderto better serve the state of California due to an
unforeseen increase in demand for services due to recent surges in COVID-19 cases and an increase in response efforts.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO.

CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc)
SnapMedTech, Inc.

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS ary STATE  |ZIP
675 Ponce de Leon Avenue, Suite 8500 Atlanta GA 30308
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
Cherie Kloss CEO
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATU, DocusSigned by: DATE SIGNED
L,_/ 5/20/2021

A7TCCOBAZ31644606... STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
California Department of Public Health
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS ary STATE  |ZIP
1616 Capitol Avenue Sacramento CA 95814
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
Amy Manasero Assistant Branch Chief
CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

Digitally signed by Amy

Amy Manasero manasero

Date: 2021.05.21 08:27:21 -07'00'

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL EXEMPTION (If Applicable)
Proclamation of the State of Emergency
Executive Order N-25-20

Page of



		2021-05-20T17:31:59-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com


		2021-05-21T08:27:21-0700
	Amy Manasero




